
2024-2025 Nazareth University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-10   Conf: 12-6   Home: 10-3   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Savage, Jaylen 27-27 952 35.3 217-486 .447 38-93 .409 94-107 .879 27 137 164 6.1 50 0 52 54 11 43 566 21.0
05 Putney, Tyler 27-26 795 29.4 106-281 .377 77-210 .367 32-38 .842 13 108 121 4.5 40 1 10 15 6 15 321 11.9
14 Insley, Luke 27-27 912 33.8 116-241 .481 0-6 .000 60-83 .723 7 62 69 2.6 40 0 180 39 3 12 292 10.8
30 Holly, Merritt 27-21 579 21.4 109-171 .637 0-0 .000 69-101 .683 69 129 198 7.3 62 1 5 26 9 5 287 10.6
01 McFarlane, Solomon 26-21 626 24.1 70-189 .370 38-106 .358 35-45 .778 11 66 77 3.0 54 2 26 19 1 47 213 8.2
20 Broderick, Jack 21-2 337 16.0 63-137 .460 8-27 .296 18-22 .818 21 50 71 3.4 13 0 9 17 0 6 152 7.2
25 Hopwood, Liam 25-5 352 14.1 24-46 .522 0-0 .000 13-27 .481 51 77 128 5.1 72 4 13 15 8 9 61 2.4
03 McFarland, Zachary 27-4 190 7.0 19-51 .373 11-31 .355 3-3 1.000 4 9 13 0.5 17 0 8 4 0 4 52 1.9
02 Broderick, Ryan 27-0 284 10.5 18-55 .327 14-46 .304 1-2 .500 4 11 15 0.6 17 0 10 10 1 6 51 1.9
11 Burnett, Will 26-0 160 6.2 19-39 .487 2-9 .222 2-4 .500 6 20 26 1.0 11 0 2 7 3 6 42 1.6
15 Lucarelli, Gabe 25-1 170 6.8 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 23 30 53 2.1 33 1 0 5 6 9 23 0.9
04 Orr, Cameron 23-0 86 3.7 5-27 .185 3-21 .143 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.3 7 0 2 3 0 1 13 0.6
10 Shepard, Marcus 12-1 29 2.4 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.4 1 0 1 0 1 1 5 0.4
21 Shiland, Logan 7-0 8 1.1 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.4
23 Hathorn, Aiden 12-0 17 1.4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.4 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
22 Wasileski, Abram 5-0 3 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 27 5500 203.7 778-1751 .444 192-553 .347 333-443 .752 275 748 1023 37.9 420 9 318 231 49 166 2081 77.07
Opponents 27 5487 203.2 731-1683 .434 199-596 .334 319-454 .703 256 731 987 36.6 419 6 329 284 94 122 1980 73.33

Team Statistics Naz OPP
SCORING 2081 1980
    Points Per Game 77.1 73.3
    Scoring Margin 3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 778-1751 731-1683
    Field Goal Pct .444 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 192-553 199-596
    3PT FG Pct .347 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 333-443 319-454
    FT Pct .752 .703
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 11.8
REBOUNDS 1023 987
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 36.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 318 329
    Assists Per Game 11.8 12.2
TURNOVERS 231 284
    Turnovers Per Game 8.6 10.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.2
STEALS 166 122
    Steals Per Game 6.1 4.5
BLOCKS 49 94
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.5
ATTENDANCE 4,037 4,137
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-311 12-345
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-185

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nazareth 944 1099 38 2081
Opponents 887 1056 37 1980

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 SUNY POTSDAM W 82-73 547
11/09/24 RENSSELAER L 54-60 468
11/21/24 vs RIT W (OT) 83-76 300
11/23/24 at Rochester (NY) L 61-79 481
11/26/24 OSWEGO ST. L 68-86 381

* 12/07/24 ALFRED W (OT) 83-78 289
12/17/24 vs Randolph W 96-90 70
12/18/24 at Lynchburg L (OT) 87-88 83
12/30/24 at Hartford W 74-65 98
01/04/25 SAINT JOSEPH (CT) W 78-75 235

* 01/07/25 at Houghton W 76-70 123
* 01/10/25 UTICA W 83-60 217
* 01/11/25 SUNY POLY W 85-68 212
* 01/17/25 at Hartwick W 72-66 0
* 01/18/25 at Russell Sage L 69-71 191
* 01/24/25 ELMIRA W 80-62 221
* 01/25/25 KEUKA W 87-58 201
* 01/28/25 at St. John Fisher W 82-80 900
* 01/31/25 at SUNY Poly W 74-56 98
* 02/01/25 at Utica L (OT) 77-87 837
* 02/07/25 at SUNY Brockport L 85-86 340
* 02/08/25 at SUNY Geneseo L 70-81 488
* 02/14/25 RUSSELL SAGE L 58-76 149
* 02/15/25 HARTWICK W 88-75 175
* 02/18/25 ST. JOHN FISHER W 77-64 653

02/22/25 RUSSELL SAGE W 73-65 289
02/26/25 at Utica L 79-85 498

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Nazareth University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 8-1   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Savage, Jaylen 16-16 567 35.4 128-273 .469 26-58 .448 56-64 .875 21 96 117 7.3 34 0 38 36 6 23 338 21.1
05 Putney, Tyler 16-15 479 29.9 71-179 .397 51-138 .370 21-24 .875 7 60 67 4.2 22 0 5 10 4 11 214 13.4
30 Holly, Merritt 16-15 354 22.1 66-107 .617 0-0 .000 51-76 .671 46 78 124 7.8 38 0 4 16 4 3 183 11.4
14 Insley, Luke 16-16 534 33.4 65-131 .496 0-4 .000 24-38 .632 5 36 41 2.6 26 0 126 19 2 4 154 9.6
20 Broderick, Jack 15-2 251 16.7 48-102 .471 7-20 .350 16-20 .800 19 40 59 3.9 8 0 8 14 0 4 119 7.9
01 McFarlane, Solomon 16-13 354 22.1 38-106 .358 22-58 .379 6-10 .600 8 38 46 2.9 32 2 14 13 1 21 104 6.5
25 Hopwood, Liam 16-0 202 12.6 14-29 .483 0-0 .000 10-19 .526 23 44 67 4.2 45 3 4 9 6 5 38 2.4
02 Broderick, Ryan 16-0 167 10.4 12-35 .343 11-31 .355 0-0 .000 2 8 10 0.6 10 0 7 4 0 2 35 2.2
03 McFarland, Zachary 16-1 99 6.2 9-26 .346 6-18 .333 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 0.4 9 0 4 2 0 2 26 1.6
11 Burnett, Will 16-0 74 4.6 9-16 .563 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 14 15 0.9 5 0 1 4 1 1 18 1.1
15 Lucarelli, Gabe 16-1 93 5.8 7-11 .636 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 13 17 30 1.9 12 0 0 1 2 6 15 0.9
10 Shepard, Marcus 7-1 13 1.9 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
23 Hathorn, Aiden 9-0 13 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
04 Orr, Cameron 12-0 42 3.5 0-9 .000 0-8 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
21 Shiland, Logan 5-0 6 1.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Wasileski, Abram 4-0 2 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3250 203.1 468-1030 .454 123-340 .362 187-256 .730 173 462 635 39.7 249 5 211 139 26 83 1246 77.88
Opponents 16 3237 202.3 421-991 .425 103-348 .296 193-272 .710 138 415 553 34.6 236 3 179 144 54 79 1138 71.13

Team Statistics Naz OPP
SCORING 1246 1138
    Points Per Game 77.9 71.1
    Scoring Margin 6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 468-1030 421-991
    Field Goal Pct .454 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 123-340 103-348
    3PT FG Pct .362 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 187-256 193-272
    FT Pct .730 .710
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 12.1
REBOUNDS 635 553
    Rebounds Per Game 39.7 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 211 179
    Assists Per Game 13.2 11.2
TURNOVERS 139 144
    Turnovers Per Game 8.7 9.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.2
STEALS 83 79
    Steals Per Game 5.2 4.9
BLOCKS 26 54
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,117 2,977
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-265 8-372
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nazareth 568 659 19 1246
Opponents 495 619 24 1138

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 ALFRED W (OT) 83-78 289
01/07/25 at  Houghton W 76-70 123
01/10/25 UTICA W 83-60 217
01/11/25 SUNY POLY W 85-68 212
01/17/25 at  Hartwick W 72-66 0
01/18/25 at  Russell Sage L 69-71 191
01/24/25 ELMIRA W 80-62 221
01/25/25 KEUKA W 87-58 201
01/28/25 at  St. John Fisher W 82-80 900
01/31/25 at  SUNY Poly W 74-56 98
02/01/25 at  Utica L (OT) 77-87 837
02/07/25 at  SUNY Brockport L 85-86 340
02/08/25 at  SUNY Geneseo L 70-81 488
02/14/25 RUSSELL SAGE L 58-76 149
02/15/25 HARTWICK W 88-75 175
02/18/25 ST. JOHN FISHER W 77-64 653


